SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15037/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2019 in WP No. 24117/2018 and in WP No. 24148/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

REVENUE BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71411/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 11-09-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)