SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).21255/2021

ADVOCATE ASSOCIATION BENGALURU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV GAUBA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-09-2021 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

On a mention being made by Mr. Mahesh Thakur, learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct the Registry to list the matter along with SLP(C)No.10911/2021.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)