

ITEM NO.13 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).547/2021

MAKYAM VARALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1216/2021 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 811/2021 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 821/2021 (X)

Date : 29-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Dattar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajinder Wali, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Adv.
 Ms. Vandana C. Wali, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

 Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr Adv.
 Ms. Mrinal Chaudhry, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.
 Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
 Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.
 Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
 Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

 Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
 Mr. Pushpendra S. Bhadoriya, Adv.

Ms. Rusheet Saluja, Adv
Mr. Divjot Singh Bhatia, Adv
Ms. Aastha Chaturvedi, Adv
Mr. Mahinder Singh Hura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No.547/2021 and W.P.(C) No.811/2021:

List these matters before the Hon'ble the
Chief justice's Court alongwith W.P(C)No.910 of
2021, W.P.(C)No.1018 of 2021 etc.

W.P.(C) No.1216/2021 and W.P.(C) No.821/2021:

Issue notice returnable on 06.12.2021.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master