SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(C) No. 910/2021

JAIRAM RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1018/2021 (PIL-W)

Date: 24-02-2022 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR

W.P.(C) No. 1018/2021

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Arvind Datar, learned senior counsel for the applicant/petitioner, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list this matter on 24^{th} March, 2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)