SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1340/2021

MAHINDRA BHASKAR LIMAYE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.161000/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 25-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Tushar Mandelkar, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- The proceedings shall be placed before a Bench of which neither of us (D Y Chandrachud and Surva Kant, II) is a member.
- The Registry is requested to seek administrative directions of Hon'ble the Chief Justice and place the petition before the assigned Bench at an early date, preferably within two weeks.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Court Master