SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No....../2022 In Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1018/2021

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-04-2022 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Applicant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by) M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel for the applicant seeking urgent listing of the I.A, we grant liberty to him to make a mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Dr.Justice D.Y. Chandrachud.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)