

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1018/2021

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([I.A. NO. 160151/2022 IN W.P.(C)NO.1018/2021 IS LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM.]

IA No. 160151/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 11-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Siddhanth Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Joher, Adv.

Mr. Archit Upadhayay, AOR

Ms. Charu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Agnish Aditya, Adv.

M/S. Chambers of Kartik Seth, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA NO 160151 IN WP (C) NO 1018/2021

- 1 Mr P S Patwalia senior counsel seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the Interlocutory Application in order to enable the applicant to pursue independent remedy in accordance with law.
- 2 The Interlocutory Application is dismissed as withdrawn.
3. List the Writ Petition for directions on 21 November 2022 as Item No 1.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR