SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

1340/2021 Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).

MAHINDRA BHASKAR LIMAYE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 169845/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 161000/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 06-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Tushar Mandlekar, Adv.

Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that prayer (a) assailing the provisions of the Tribunal Reforms Act, 2021 and the rules framed thereunder are identical to other matters pending on this issue before this Court including the Writ Petition (C) No.1018/2021 but the present matter has not been tagged with those matters in view of the orders passed on 25.3.2022.

The Registry to examine the matter and place it before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

In the meantime, issue notice on the petition as well as

on IA No. 161000/2021 for stay.

I.A. No. 169845/2022

Prayers made in the original Writ Petition as prayers (b) & (c) have become infructuous by passage of time and the application has been filed now seeking to substitute those prayers with prayer (i) made in the application on account of a fresh vacancies circular dated 20.10.2022.

The application is allowed in terms thereof.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER