ww.ecourtsindia.cor

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 900/2023

MADRAS TAX BAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.171499/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 15-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Since Constitutional validity of various provisions of the Central Goods and Services Tax, 2017, as amended by the Finance Act, 2023, are in question, liberty to serve the Attorney General for India.
- 3 Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No 1018 of 2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)