

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1018/2021

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY M.A. NO. 948/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

**MA 948/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 502/2021 (PIL-W)
(IA No.82039/2022 ARISING OUT OF C.P. (C) 708/2021 IA No.82039/2022
- APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

Date : 07-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.**

By Courts Motion, AOR

**For Respondent(s) Mr. R Venkatramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Vikramjit Bannerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Vanshja Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mrs. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.**

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mrs. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mrs. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, AOR
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR
M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. Anmol Khetana, Adv.
Mr. Kauser, Adv.
Mr. R Karthik, Adv.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nilanjani Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Chinamayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.
Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, Adv.
Mrs. Vijayalakshmi Venkataramani, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Sood, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.
Mrs. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.
Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Anusha R, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the Miscellaneous Application on 05 December 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR