SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 353/2024

SANJAY GARG PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.127165/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 04-06-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Namit Suri, AOR

Ms. Purnima Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner.
- 2. Issue notice.
- Liberty to serve the Central Agency dasti.
- 4. Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No.309 of 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Kamlesh Rawat)
Assistant Registrar(NSH)