SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1121/2023

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL BAR
ASSOCIATION CHANDIGARH BENCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 229307/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 22-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Rajput, Adv.

Ms. Khoisnam Nirmala Devi, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Chitrangda Rastaravara, Adv.

Mr. Satya Jha, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag this writ petition with W.P.(C) No. 1018/2021, titled "Madras Bar Association vs. Union of India & Anr.", and connected matter(s).

In case there is delay in selection and appointment of the Members of the Armed Forces Tribunal, it will be open to the

petitioner to file a fresh application.

The learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India states that she would be appearing for the second respondent in the present writ petition. Service of notice on the said respondent is accordingly waived.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR