

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1018/2021

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1121/2023 (X)

[FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 273380/2024
IA No. 60869/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS]

Date : 07-03-2025 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGHFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AORMs. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
Ms. Neelam Sharma , AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, AOR
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR
M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e., 26.03.2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR